Invitation for Electronic Bids



Ramaroshan Rural Municipality, Achham

Date of publication: 2024/05/29

Ramaroshan Rural Municipality, Achham invites open competitive bidding from the eligible Nepalese bidders for the procurement mentioned below.

| Description of Work | Estimated Amount, NRs. (without VAT) | Bid Security Amount(NRs .) | Bid validity period/Bid security period/Bid security fee |
|--|---|----------------------------------|--|
| 1.Construction of ward no.2 office building, Chaphamandu Ramaroshan Achham (IFB No. : RRM/NCB/WORKS/2080/81-04) | 63,71,446.67/- | 1,79,000/- | 90days/120days/ NRs.3000 |

Bidder has to submit their bid electronically only and may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp.

Pre-bid meeting shall be held on 20 June 2024 at 2.00 PM at Ramaroshan Rural Municipality Office Hall. Information to deposit the cost of bidding fee in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Nabil Bank, Ramaroshan Branch, Achham

Name of Office: Ramaroshan Rural Municipality,office of the Municipal Executive, Shantada Achham Internal revenue Account no: 07701017500324

Dharauti Account no. : 7701017500020

Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 2024/06/30 at 12 noon. and bids will be opened at 2 PM on the same day.

Chief Administrative Officer